1 Turn-Hand potentiometer with limit switches
 Technische Änderungen vorbehalten     Date: 24.02.2016
MICRONOR AG     8105 Regensdorf CH    +41 (0)44 843 40 20  +41 (0)44 843 40 39   www.micronor.ch     sales@micronor.ch
MICRONOR INC    Camarillo ,CA USA       +1 (0)805 389 66 00  +1 (0)805 389 66 05   www.micronor.com  sales@micronor.com
1
HPF SERIE
    for Control-units, switching program
Product description
High precision wire-wound potentiometer with high resolution and linearity. Potentiometer directly driven by the cam shaft.
Easy to install through the control enclosure. Control your unit by your hand while turning on the knob.
Application
To control your apllication guided by a potentiometer
Technical information
Snap action switch  KS25B4
Mechanical life time > 20 Mill.
Switching frequency  5 Hz
Contact chatter time  <4 ms
Actuating speed >10 µm/s
Contact breack  0,6 mm
Contact pressure 0,2 N
Temperature range -40 °C +85 °C
Potentiometer
Type DPC
Resistant see list
Power 5W
Turning angle 330°
Switch ON/OFF 10 Mio cycle
Shock resistance 2500m/s2, 6ms IEC 68-2-27
Vibrations resistance  200 m/s2, 10….2000 Hz IEC 68-2-6
Humidity  40% rh
 Wire-wound potentiometer (5W)
Resistant 100R … 100K
Solid mechanical stops for potentiometer protection
Program channels (free settings)
Seite 15
1 Gang-Potentiometer mit Endschalter Serie HPFF
1 Turn-Potentiometer with limit switches
• Handfeineinstellung mit 5-fach Auflösung
Manual fine adjustement 5 turn resolution
• Feindrahtpotentiometer R1...R3 (5W)
Wire-wound potentiometer
• Widerstandwerte 100R...10K (Ω)
Resistance
• Nutzkontakte (frei programierbar) 1...4
Program channels free setting
• Türeinbau, Frontbefestigung
Panel mounting, Door installation
• Mechanischer Endanschlag zum Schutze der Potentiometer
Solid mechanical stops for potentiometer protection
Bestelltext How to order Potentiometer mit Endschalter
Typ Type HPFF 2 R2
Potentiometer Potentiometer R1 = 100R  /  R2 = 50K (DPC)
Bestellschlüssel Order key HPFF x R x
Serie Serie
Handfeineinstellung (5-fach Auflösung) Manual fine adjustement (5 turn resolution)
Anzahl Schalter Number of switches   0   1   2   3   4
Endlagenkontakte einstellbar Adjustable limit switches -   - -   2   2  (NK4101.20°)
Nutzkontakte (frei programierbar) Program channels (free setting) - 1 2   1   2  (NK4201)
Mass (L) mm Dimension (L) mm 19 23 31 46 54
Feindrahtpotentiometer Wire-wound potentiometer R1...R3 (Typ DPC)
Widerstandwert / Auflösung Resistance / Resolution
100R / 0,131% 1) 200R / 0,111% 500R / 0,083% 1K0 / 0,079% 2K0 / 0,076% 5K0 / 0,059% 10K / 0,044%
  20K / 0,033% 1) 100K / 0,020% 1) 1) auf Anfrage / On request
Drehwinkel (mech. / elektr.) Rotation angle (mech. /  electr.) ∠ 330° (0...100%)
Widerstandstoleranz Resistance tolerance ±5 %
Linearität Linearity <0,15 %
Lebensdauer / Umdr. Rotation life / Turn 1 Mill.
Belastbarkeit Power rating 5 W (40 °C)
Schleiferstrom Slider current 100 mA
Massbild / Outline drawing
1 Turn-Hand potentiometer with limit switches
 Technische Änderungen vorbehalten     Date: 24.02.2016
MICRONOR AG     8105 Regensdorf CH    +41 (0)44 843 40 20  +41 (0)44 843 40 39   www.micronor.ch     sales@micronor.ch
MICRONOR INC    Camarillo ,CA USA       +1 (0)805 389 66 00  +1 (0)805 389 66 05   www.micronor.com  sales@micronor.com
2
HPF SERIE
Adjusting guideline of NK cams
Dimension in mm
Electrical connection
To adjust the NK Cam use the PSN key with levelling the cam and
turn
1 Turn-Hand potentiometer with limit switches
 Technische Änderungen vorbehalten     Date: 24.02.2016
MICRONOR AG     8105 Regensdorf CH    +41 (0)44 843 40 20  +41 (0)44 843 40 39   www.micronor.ch     sales@micronor.ch
MICRONOR INC    Camarillo ,CA USA       +1 (0)805 389 66 00  +1 (0)805 389 66 05   www.micronor.com  sales@micronor.com
3
HPF SERIE
Order code
   913 X. 0 0. X X X
 SIZE
0 Size 0 - without switches, 19mm length
1 Size 1 - 1 switch (KS25B4), 23mm length, 1 user contact free
programmable (NK4101), program key (PSN) necessary
2 Size 2 - 2 switches (KS25B4), 31mm length, 2 user contact free
programmable (NK4101), program key (PSN) necessary
3 Size 3 - 3 switches (KS25B4), 46mm length, 3 user contact free
programmable (NK4201), program key (PSN) necessary
4 Size 4 - 4 switches (KS25B4), 54mm length, 4 user contact free
programmable (NK4201), program key (PSN) necessary
0
0
 RESISTANCE POTENTIOMETER 1 DPC
0 no potentiometer
1 500Ohm
2 1kOhm
3 2kOhm
4 5kOhm
5 10kOhm
6 2.5kOhm
7 20kOhm
8 100kOhm
 RESISTANCE POTENTIOMETER 2 DPC
0 no potentiometer
1 500Ohm
2 1kOhm
3 2kOhm
4 5kOhm
5 10kOhm
6 2.5kOhm
7 20kOhm
8 100kOhm
 RESISTANCE POTENTIOMETER 3 DPC
0 no potentiometer
1 500Ohm
2 1kOhm
3 2kOhm
4 5kOhm
5 10kOhm
6 2.5kOhm
7 20kOhm
8 100kOhm
  Questions ? Phone:  +41 (0)44 843 40 20  or  Mail: sales@micronor.ch